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Key: 

 
ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers   HHA-Home Health Agency 

CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers   M+C-Medicare+Choice 
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Transmittal No. 
 

Subject 
Issue or 

Publication Date 
Implementation 

Date 

Change 
Request 

No. 
Provider 

Type 
Publication 

No. 

 
 

Additional Information 

R547PI 
 

Review Timeliness 
Requirements for Complex 
Review 

10/17/2014 
 

10/18/2014 
 

8443 
 

ALL Providers 100-08  

R159NCD Conversion from ICD-9 to 
ICD-10 

02/05/2014 10/01/2014 8506 ALL Providers 100-03  

R2996CP Remittance Advice Remark 
and Claims Adjustment 
Reason Code and Medicare 
Remit Easy Print and PC Print 
Update 

07/25/2014 10/06/2014 
 

8855 
 

ALL Providers 
 

100-04 
 

 

R104DEMO implementing Payment 
Changes for FCHIP (Frontier 
Community Health 
Integration 
Project), Mandated by 
section 
123 of MIPPA 2008 and 
as amended by section 
3126 of the ACA of 2010 

05/23/2014 10/01/2014 8683 Ambulance 100-19 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 Ambulance 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 Ambulance 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R547PI.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R159NCD.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2996CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R104DEMO.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
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R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 ASC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684        ASC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3025CP October 2014 Update of the 
Ambulatory Surgical Center 
(ASC) Payment System 

08/15/2014 10/06/2014 8880 ASC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 CLIA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684         CLIA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3056CP Sample Collection Fee 
Adjustment for Clinical 
Laboratory Fee Schedule and 
Laboratory Services 

08/29/2014 12/03/2014 8837 CLIA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 CMHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 CMHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3025CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3056CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
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R3018CP October 2014 Integrated 
Outpatient Code Editor 
(I/OCE) Specifications 
Version 15.3 

08/08/2014 10/06/2014 8879 CMHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R6P211 Medicare Provider 
Reimbursement Manual  
Part 2, Provider Cost 
Reporting Forms and 
Instructions, Chapter 11, 
Form CMS-339 

10/10/2014   CMHC 15-2-11 Mid-Quarter Release 

R466PR1 Medicare Provider 
Reimbursement Manual  
Part 1, Chapter 9, 
Compensation of Owners 

11/21/2014 11/21/2014  CMHC 15-1 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 CORF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 CORF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3018CP October 2014 Integrated 
Outpatient Code Editor 
(I/OCE) Specifications 
Version 15.3 

08/08/2014 10/06/2014 8879 CORF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 DMEPOS 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3018CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R6P211.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R466PR1.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3018CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
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R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 DMEPOS 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2968CP Quarterly Update for the 
Durable Medical Equipment, 
Prosthetics, Orthotics and 
Supplies (DMEPOS) 
Competitive Bidding Program 
(CBP) - October 2014 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8676 DMEPOS 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3011CP October Quarterly Update for 
2014 Durable Medical 
Equipment, Prosthetics, 
Orthotics, and Supplies 
(DMEPOS) Fee Schedule 

08/01/2014 10/06/2014 8865 DMEPOS 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 FQHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 FQHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3018CP October 2014 Integrated 
Outpatient Code Editor 
(I/OCE) Specifications 
Version 15.3 

08/08/2014 10/06/2014 8879 FQHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R6P211 Medicare Provider 
Reimbursement Manual  
Part 2, Provider Cost 
Reporting Forms and 
Instructions, Chapter 11, 
Form CMS-339 

10/10/2014   FQHC 15-2-11 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2968CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3011CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3018CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R6P211.pdf
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R466PR1 Medicare Provider 
Reimbursement Manual  
Part 1, Chapter 9, 
Compensation of Owners 

11/21/2014 11/21/2014  FQHC 15-1 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 HHA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684          HHA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3018CP October 2014 Integrated 
Outpatient Code Editor 
(I/OCE) Specifications 
Version 15.3 

08/08/2014 10/06/2014 8879 HHA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3056CP Sample Collection Fee 
Adjustment for Clinical 
Laboratory Fee Schedule and 
Laboratory Services 

08/29/2014 12/03/2014 8837 HHA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R6P211 Medicare Provider 
Reimbursement Manual  
Part 2, Provider Cost 
Reporting Forms and 
Instructions, Chapter 11, 
Form CMS-339 

10/10/2014   HHA 15-2-11 Mid-Quarter Release 

R466PR1 Medicare Provider 
Reimbursement Manual  
Part 1, Chapter 9, 
Compensation of Owners 

11/21/2014 11/21/2014  HHA 15-1 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R466PR1.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3018CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3056CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R6P211.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R466PR1.pdf
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R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 Hospice 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3032CP Hospice Manual Update for 
Diagnosis Reporting and 
Filing Hospice Notice of 
Election (NOE) and 
Termination or Revocation of 
Election. This CR rescinds 
and fully replaces CR 8777. 

08/22/2014 10/01/2014 8877 Hospice 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 Hospice 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3018CP October 2014 Integrated 
Outpatient Code Editor 
(I/OCE) Specifications 
Version 15.3 

08/08/2014 10/06/2014 8879 Hospice 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R466PR1 Medicare Provider 
Reimbursement Manual  
Part 1, Chapter 9, 
Compensation of Owners 

11/21/2014 11/21/2014  Hospice 15-1 Mid-Quarter Release 

R126SOMA Revisions to State Operations 
Manual (SOM), Chapter 4 - 
Program Administration and 
Fiscal Management 

11/21/2014 11/21/2014  Hospice 100-07 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3032CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3018CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R466PR1.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R126SOMA.pdf
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R104DEMO Implementing Payment 
changes for FCHIP (Frontier 
Community Health 
Integration Project), 
Mandated by section 123 of 
MIPPA 2008 and as 
amended by section 3126 of 
the ACA of 2010 

05/23/2014 10/01/2014 8683 Hospital 100-19 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2985CP Medicare Part A Skilled 
Nursing Facility (SNF) 
Prospective Payment System 
(PPS) Pricer Update FY 2015 

07/11/2014 10/06/2014 8828 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3012CP October 2014 Update of the 
Hospital Outpatient 
Prospective Payment System 
(OPPS) 

08/01/2014 10/06/2014 8873 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3018CP October 2014 Integrated 
Outpatient Code Editor 
(I/OCE) Specifications 
Version 15.3 

08/08/2014 10/06/2014 8879 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R104DEMO.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Downloads/R2985CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3012CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3018CP.pdf
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R3034CP Update-Inpatient Psychiatric 
Facilities Prospective 
Payment System (IPF PPS) 
Fiscal Year (FY) 2015 

08/22/2014 10/06/2014 8889 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3039CP Inpatient Rehabilitation 
Facility (IRF) Annual Update: 
Prospective Payment System 
(PPS) Pricer Changes for FY 
2015 

08/22/2014 10/06/2014 8788 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3065CP Billing for Cost Based 
Payment for Certified 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists (CRNA) Services 
Furnished by Outpatient 
Prospective Payment System 
(OPPS) Hospitals 

09/12/2014 12/16/2014 8897 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3066CP Fiscal Year (FY) 2015 
Inpatient Prospective 
Payment System (IPPS) and 
Long Term Care Hospital 
(LTCH) PPS Changes 

09/12/2014 10/06/2014 8900 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R124SOMA  Revisions to State Operations 
Manual (SOM), Appendix W, 
Interpretive Guidelines for 
Critical Access Hospitals 

10/10/2014 10/10/2014  Hospital 100-07 Mid-Quarter Release 

R126SOMA Revisions to State Operations 
Manual (SOM) Chapter 2 

10/31/2014 10/31/2014  Hospital 100-07 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3034CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3039CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3065CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3066CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R124SOMA.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R126SOMA.pdf
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R466PR1 Medicare Provider 
Reimbursement Manual  
Part 1, Chapter 9, 
Compensation of Owners 

11/21/2014 11/21/2014  Hospital 15-1 Mid-Quarter Release 

R126SOMA Revisions to State Operations 
Manual (SOM), Chapter 4 - 
Program Administration and 
Fiscal Management 

11/21/2014 11/21/2014  Hospital 100-07 Mid-Quarter Release 

R125SOMA Revisions to State Operations 
Manual (SOM) Chapter 2 

10/31/2014 10/31/2014  Hospital 100-07 Mid-Quarter Release 

R128SOMA State Operations Manual 
(SOM) revisions for the 
Medicare State Operations 
Manual Appendix Letter J 
Description, Intermediate 
Care Facilities for Individuals 
with Intellectual Disabilities 
(ICF/IID) 

12/05/2014 12/05/2014  Hospital 100-07 Mid-Quarter Release 

R129SOMA State Operations Manual 
(SOM) Appendix Y- Organ 
Procurement Organization 
(OPO) Interpretive Guidance 
Revisions to §486.318 
Condition: Outcome 
Measures 

12/05/2014 12/05/2014  Hospital 100-07 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 IDTF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R466PR1.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R126SOMA.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R125SOMA.pdf
http://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Downloads/R128SOMA.pdf
http://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Downloads/R129SOMA.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
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R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684         IDTF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 MA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 Non-Physician 
Practitioners 

100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3046CP October Update to the CY 
2014 Medicare Physician Fee 
Schedule Database 
(MPFSDB) 

08/22/2014 10/06/2014 8888 Non-Physician 
Practitioners 

100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 Non-Physician 
Practitioners 

100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 OPT 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684          OPT 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3018CP October 2014 Integrated 
Outpatient Code Editor 
(I/OCE) Specifications 
Version 15.3 

08/08/2014 10/06/2014 8879 OPT 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 Organ 
Procurement 

100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3046CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3018CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
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R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 Organ 
Procurement 

100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 Physician 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 Physician 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2969CP Quarterly Update to the 
Correct Coding Initiative (CCI) 
Edits, Version 20.3, Effective 
October 1, 2014 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8662 Physician 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2976CP Changes to the Laboratory 
National Coverage 
Determination (NCD) Software 

06/13/2014 10/06/2014 8797      Physician 100-04  

R2991CP October Quarterly Update to 
2014 Annual Update of 
HCPCS Codes Used for 
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) 
Consolidated Billing (CB) 
Enforcement 

07/18/2014 10/06/2014 8829 Physician 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3046CP October Update to the CY 
2014 Medicare Physician Fee 
Schedule Database 
(MPFSDB) 

08/22/2014 10/06/2014 8888 Physician 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2969CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2976CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2991CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3046CP.pdf
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R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 RDF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684       RDF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3018CP October 2014 Integrated 
Outpatient Code Editor 
(I/OCE) Specifications 
Version 15.3 

08/08/2014 10/06/2014 8879 RDF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R466PR1 Medicare Provider 
Reimbursement Manual  
Part 1, Chapter 9, 
Compensation of Owners 

11/21/2014 11/21/2014  RDF 15-1 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 RHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684          RHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3018CP October 2014 Integrated 
Outpatient Code Editor 
(I/OCE) Specifications 
Version 15.3 

08/08/2014 10/06/2014 8879 RHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R466PR1 Medicare Provider 
Reimbursement Manual  
Part 1, Chapter 9, 
Compensation of Owners 

11/21/2014 11/21/2014  RHC 15-1 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3018CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R466PR1.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3018CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R466PR1.pdf


Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions 

October 1 – December 31, 2014 

Key: 

 
ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers   HHA-Home Health Agency 

CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers   M+C-Medicare+Choice 

OPO-Organ Procurement Organization   OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy 

CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility  RHCs-Rural Health Clinics 

DME-Durable Medical Equipment   SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility 

FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center  

 

Last Updated 12/11/2014 
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R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 RNHCI 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 RNHCI 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3018CP October 2014 Integrated 
Outpatient Code Editor 
(I/OCE) Specifications 
Version 15.3 

08/08/2014 10/06/2014 8879 RNHCI 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3020CP Update to Pub. 100-04, 
Chapter 23 to Provide 
Language-Only Changes for 
Conversion to ICD-10 

08/08/2014 10/01/2014 8692 SNF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2967CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

05/23/2014 10/06/2014 8684 SNF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2985CP Medicare Part A Skilled 
Nursing Facility (SNF) 
Prospective Payment System 
(PPS) Pricer Update FY 2015 

07/11/2014 10/06/2014 8828 SNF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2991CP October Quarterly Update to 
2014 Annual Update of 
HCPCS Codes Used for 
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) 
Consolidated Billing (CB) 
Enforcement 

07/18/2014 10/06/2014 8829 SNF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3018CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3020CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2967CP.pdf
http://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Downloads/R2985CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2991CP.pdf


Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions 

October 1 – December 31, 2014 

Key: 

 
ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers   HHA-Home Health Agency 

CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers   M+C-Medicare+Choice 

OPO-Organ Procurement Organization   OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy 

CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility  RHCs-Rural Health Clinics 

DME-Durable Medical Equipment   SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility 

FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center  

 

Last Updated 12/11/2014 
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R3018CP October 2014 Integrated 
Outpatient Code Editor 
(I/OCE) Specifications 
Version 15.3 

08/08/2014 10/06/2014 8879 SNF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R3056CP Sample Collection Fee 
Adjustment for Clinical 
Laboratory Fee Schedule and 
Laboratory Services 

08/29/2014 12/03/2014 8837 SNF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R466PR1 Medicare Provider 
Reimbursement Manual  
Part 1, Chapter 9, 
Compensation of Owners 

11/21/2014 11/21/2014  SNF 15-1 Mid-Quarter Release 

 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3018CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3056CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R466PR1.pdf

